The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations for the periods presented were prepared by combining Pixelworks
statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2000, with Panstera's statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2000,
giving effect to the merger as though it had occurred on January 1, 2000. These unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data do not
give effect to any restructuring costs or to any potential cost savings or other operating efficiencies that could result from the merger.

   These pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements of (i)
Pixelworks, Inc. included in Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2000, and (ii) Panstera, Inc. included elsewhere herein.

F-14

  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

DECEMBER 31, 2000
(in thousands)

Pixelworks
Historical

Panstera
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Assets
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 49,681 $ 373 $ — $ 50,054

 Short term investments   54,051  —  —  54,051

 Accounts receivable, net   6,608  —  —  6,608

 Inventories   3,280  —  —  3,280

 Prepaid expenses and other current assets   592  33  —  625

 Total current assets   114,212  406  —  114,618
Property and equipment, net   3,660  148  —  3,808
Goodwill and identifiable intangibles   —  —  85,449(4)  85,449
Other assets   2,422  132  —  2,554

   —
Total assets  $ 120,294 $ 686 $ 85,449 $ 206,429

Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable  $ 9,120 $ 101 $ — $ 9,221

 Accrued liabilities   4,721  41  246(5)  5,003

 Total current liabilities   13,841  142  246  14,229
Shareholders' equity:
 Preferred Stock   —  4,100  (4,100)(1)  —

 Common stock   126,260  20,929  (20,929)(1)
   131,587(2)  257,847
 Deferred stock compensation   (2,206)  (13,745)  13,745(1)
   (13,440)(3)  (15,646)
 Note receivable for common stock   (172)  —  —  (172)

 Accumulated deficit   (17,429)  (10,740)  10,740(1)
   (32,400)(8)  (49,829)

 Total shareholders' equity   106,453  544  85,203  192,200

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity  $ 120,294 $ 686 $ 85,449 $ 206,429

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-15

  UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,2000

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Pixelworks
Historical

Panstera
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 52,593 $ — $ — $ 52,593
Cost of revenue   31,342  —  —  31,342

 Gross profit   21,251  —  —  21,251
Operating expenses:
 Research and development   10,225  2,565  —  12,790
 Selling, general and administrative   9,708  161  —  9,869
 Patent settlement expense   4,078  —  —  4,078
 Amortization of deferred stock compensation   2,227  7,156  (7,156)(6)
   —  —  8,198(7)  10,425
 Amortization of goodwill and purchased intangibles   —  —  17,312(8)  17,312
 In process R&D expense   —  —  32,400(9)  32,400

  Total operating expenses   26,238  9,882  50,754  86,874

  Loss from operations   (4,987)  (9,882)  (50,754)  (65,623)
Interest and other:

 Interest income   4,562  88  —  4,650
 Interest expense   (38)  —  —  (38)
 Other, net   (104)  —  —  (104)

  Interest and other income, net   4,420  88  —  4,508

  Net loss   (567)  (9,794)  (50,754)  (61,115)
 Preferred stock beneficial conversion feature   9,996  —  —  9,996
 Accretion of preferred stock beneficial conversion feature   2,100  —  —  2,100

  Net loss attributable to common shareholders  $ (12,663) $ (9,794) $ (50,754) $ (73,211)

  Basic and diluted net loss per share  $ (0.50)   (10) $ (2.50)

Weighted average shares—basic and diluted   25,573,392   29,296,345

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

F-16

  NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARES AND PER SHARE DATA)

The merger was accounted for using the purchase method of accounting. The purchase price was based on the exchange ratio of 0.477302
Pixelworks shares for each Panstera share. The estimated fair value of the shares to be issued is based on the average closing price of